502865768 06/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

c Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2912365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YILONG CHEN	06/18/2014
YANFENG ZHANG	06/18/2014
MINGGUI XIA	06/18/2014
LIANG ZHANG	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUHAN KAIDI GENERAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	KAIDI BUILDING, T1 JIANGXIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	EASTLAKE NEWTECH DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	WUHAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	430223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14314023

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8882599211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL

Address Line 1: 14781 MEMORIAL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHKY-11901-UUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LARRY CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Larry Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2014

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 033171 FRAME: 0554 source=WHKY-11901-UUS_Assignment#page1.tif
source=WHKY-11901-UUS_Assignment#page2.tif
source=WHKY-11901-UUS_Assignment#page3.tif
source=WHKY-11901-UUS_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 033171 FRAME: 0555

<u> </u>			,		ر
Attorney Docket Number	WHKY-1190	1-UUS			
Title of Invention		D-FLOW GASIFIER A FOR SYNTHESIZING			
WHEREAS invention in	i, I believe that I ar the application id	m the original inventor or an original entified by the title above.	al joint inventor (referred	to as ASSIGNOR below) of	a claimed
WHEREAS	•	Wuhan Kaidi General Re Co., Ltd.	search Institute of	f Engineering & Techi	nology
having a po	ostal address of	Kaidi Building, T1 Jiangx Zone, Wuhan, Hubei, Ch		ke Newtech Developr	nent
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and interest in	n and to the same in the Unit	ed States,
ASSIGNOI said inven division, co	R, by these prese	, for good and valuable consideratients does sell, assign and transfition throughout the United State uation-in-part, reexamination, and bereof.	er unto ASSIGNEE, the s of America, including	e entire right, title, and inte any and all patents granted	rest in and to on any
prosecution additional of further con communicates ASSIGNOTE be required encompas	n and maintenanc documents that m sideration. ASSIG ate to ASSIGNEE R's possession or d of ASSIGNOR ir sed within the terr	agrees to execute any documents to e of said application or any other play be required to affirm the rights of the said agrees, without further of at ASSIGNEE's request document control, and to provide further assing respect of the prosecution, maintens of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's or and other legal representatives.	eatent applications in the of ASSIGNEE in and to a consideration and at AS ts and information conceurances and testimony of enance and defense of a sobligations under this i	 United States for said invention said invention and application SIGNEE's expense, to idention erning the invention that are on behalf of ASSIGNEE that any patent application or pate 	ition, including n, all without fy and within lawfully may ent
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN shoof: and for the	authorizes and requests the Comm NEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entir use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le ranted, as fully and entirely as the	re right, title and interest gal representatives and	in and to the same, for ASS successors, to the full end o	GNEE's sole of the term for
AS in this doc	SIGNOR authoriz ument needed to	es Practitioners associated with the effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater	e Customer Number 33 it and Trademark Office	,794 to insert or complete an and to record the same.	y information
LEGAL N	NAME OF ASSIGN	NOR			
Assignor	Yilong CHE	<u> </u>	Date:	2914.6.18	
Signatur	Whork	CHEN			

PAGE 1 OF 4

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ノ
Attorney Docket Number	WHKY-1190	1-UUS				
Title of Invention		D-FLOW GASIFIER A FOR SYNTHESIZING				
WHEREAS invention in	i, I believe that I a the application id	m the original inventor or an origin entified by the title above.	al joint inventor (refe	red to as ASSIGN	OR below) of a claimed	ı
WHEREAS	5.	Wuhan Kaidi General Re	search Institute	of Engineerin	g & Technology	
having a po	ostal address of	Kaidi Building, T1 Jiangx Zone, Wuhan, Hubei, Ch		tlake Newtech	Development	
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire	right, title, and intere	st in and to the san	ne in the United States	ı
ASSIGNOR said invendivision, co	R, by these prese	, for good and valuable consideratents does sell, assign and transfition throughout the United State uation-in-part, reexamination, and ereof.	er unto ASSIGNEE, s of America, includ	, the entire right, t ling any and all pat	itle, and interest in an ents granted on any	d, id to
prosecution additional of further con communica ASSIGNOI be required encompass	n and maintenanc documents that m isideration. ASSIG ate to ASSIGNEE R's possession or d of ASSIGNOR ir sed within the tern	agrees to execute any documents of the said application or any other play be required to affirm the rights of the said agrees; without further at ASSIGNEE's request document control, and to provide further asson respect of the prosecution, maint as of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's ors and other legal representatives.	eatent applications in of ASSIGNEE in and consideration and at ts and information courances and testimon enance and defense s obligations under the	the United States of to said invention a ASSIGNEE's expenderning the inven- iny on behalf of ASS of any patent appli	for said invention, incluend application, all withouse, to identify and tion that are within SIGNEE that lawfully metation or patent	ay
referred to use and be which such	above to ASSIGN	authorizes and requests the Comn NEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enti use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's le ranted, as fully and entirely as the	re right, title and inter gal representatives a	rest in and to the sa and successors, to	ame, for ASSIGNEE's s the full end of the term	sole for
AS in this doc	SIGNOR authoriz ument needed to	es Practitioners associated with the effect its recordal in the U.S. Pater	e Customer Number It and Trademark Off	33,794 to insert or ice and to record th	complete any informat ne same.	ion.
LEGAL N	NAME OF ASSIGN	NOR				
Assignor	Yanfeng ZH	ANG	Date:_	20146	.19	
Signatur	e: Yant-ond	y ZHANG				

PAGE 2 OF 4

Attorney Docket Number	WHKY-1190	1-UUS			
Title of Invention		ED-FLOW GASIFIER AND GAS FOR SYNTHESIZING SYNG			1
WHEREAS invention in	, I believe that I ar the application id	m the original inventor or an original joint inven entified by the title above.	tor (referred to	as ASSIGNOR below) of a	s claimed
WHEREAS	i.	Wuhan Kaidi General Research Ir Co., Ltd.	stitute of E	Engineering & Techno	ology
having a po	ostal address of	Kaidi Building, T1 Jiangxia Avenud Zone, Wuhan, Hubei, China, 4302		e Newtech Developm	ient
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire right, title, ar	nd interest in a	and to the same in the Unite	d States,
ASSIGNOI said inven division, co	R, by these prese	, for good and valuable consideration, the rece ents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASS tion throughout the United States of Americ uation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of sa tereof.	SIGNEE, the care including a	entire right, title, and inter ny and all patents granted o	est in and to in any
prosecution additional of further con communica ASSIGNO be required	n and maintenance documents that ma sideration. ASSIG ate to ASSIGNEE R's possession or d of ASSIGNOR in sed within the term	agrees to execute any documents that legally me of said application or any other patent application be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNE INOR also agrees, without further consideration at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information, and to provide further assurances and respect of the prosecution, maintenance and ms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations ors and other legal representatives.	ations in the U E in and to sa n and at ASSI nation concern testimony on defense of an	Inited States for said inventi id invention and application, GNEE's expense, to identify ning the invention that are w behalf of ASSIGNEE that is by patent application or patel	on, including, all without y and within awfully may ant
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					
AS in this doc	SIGNOR authoriz ument needed to	res Practitioners associated with the Customer effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trade	Number 33,79 mark Office at	94 to insert or complete any nd to record the same.	information
LEGAL	IAME OF ASSIGN	NOR	<u> </u>		
Assignor	Minggui XIA		Date:	2014.6.18	
Cianatura	Mina Ou	uì Xia			
Signatur	e: /Mingge	- r r(+1/10			

PAGE 3 OF 4

Attorney Docket Number	WHKY-1190	1-UUS			
Title of Invention		D-FLOW GASIFIER AND GAS FOR SYNTHESIZING SYNGA			
WHEREAS invention in	, I believe that I ar the application id	n the original inventor or an original joint invent entified by the title above.	or (referred to a	s ASSIGNOR below) of a claim	∍d
WHEREAS	•	Wuhan Kaidi General Research ins Co., Ltd.	stitute of En	igineering & Technology	,
having a po	estal address of	Kaidi Building, T1 Jiangxia Avenue, Eastlake Newtech Development Zone, Wuhan, Hubei, China, 430223			
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE be	elow) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and	d interest in and	to the same in the United State	es,
ASSIGNOR said inven division, co	R, by these prese tion and applicat	for good and valuable consideration, the receip ents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASS ion throughout the United States of America lation-in-part, reexamination, and reissue of sai ereof.	GNEE, the ent i, including any	tire right, title, and interest in a and all patents granted on any	ed, and to
prosecution additional of further con- communica ASSIGNOI be required encompass	n and maintenance documents that ma sideration. ASSIG ate to ASSIGNEE R's possession or d of ASSIGNOR in sed within the term	grees to execute any documents that legally made of said application or any other patent application by the required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE NOR also agrees, without further consideration at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information and to provide further assurances and it respect of the prosecution, maintenance and does of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations to or and other legal representatives.	tions in the Unitions in and to said and at ASSIGN ation concerning testimony on be afense of any p	ted States for said invention, inc invention and application, all wit NEE's expense, to identify and g the invention that are within chalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully batent application or patent	nout may
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.					s sole m for
AS in this doc	SIGNOR authoriz ument needed to e	es Practitioners associated with the Customer Neffect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Traden	Number 33,794 nark Office and	to insert or complete any inform to record the same.	ation
LEGAL N	IAME OF ASSIGN	IOR			
Assignor	Liang ZHAN	G	Date:	Zo14. 6. 18	-
Signature	.Liang It	lang-			-

PAGE 4 OF 4

PATENT REEL: 033171 FRAME: 0559